PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Firestone Metal Products, LLC	11/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firestone Building Products Company, LLC
Street Address:	250 West 96th Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7827762
Application Number:	12336021
Application Number:	12762528
Application Number:	12750995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)379-3816

Email: IPLAWPAT@bfusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bridgestone Americas Inc.
Address Line 1: 1200 Firestone Parkway
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44317

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P08025US2A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew P. Dugan

Total Attachments: 2

source=FSMPtoFSBPAssignment#page1.tif source=FSMPtoFSBPAssignment#page2.tif

DP \$160.00 782

PATENT REEL: 027245 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

FIRESTONE METAL PRODUCTS, LLC (a business entity of the State of Minnesota) 1001 Lund Boulevard Anoka, Minnesota 55303

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC (a business entity of the State of Indiana) 250 West 96th Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46260

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the undivided, full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR, for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights that claim priority, in the Inventions and to any and all improvements, modifications and additions thereto, including but not limited to the embodiments disclosed, described or otherwise suggested in the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A (herein collectively referred to in their entirety as "the Inventions"), and

the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patents that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto that have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights in the Inventions, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR: FIRESTONE METAL PRODUCTS, LLC	ASSIGNEE: FIRESTONE BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY
By: Jon wood	By: Jon Wood
Title: Cessistant Secretary	Title: Assistant Sheretary
Date: Monduler 3, 2011	Date: 10 rember 3, 2011

APPENDIX A to Patent Assignment

Docket No.	Title	Status/Particulars
P08025US2A	AESTHETIC COVER ASSEMBLY FOR A BUILDING	Issued
	STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING SAME	
		(US Patent No. 7,827,762
	Inventor: Robert T. Griffiths	Issued on 09 Nov 2010)
P08085US1A	ALIGNMENT PIN FOR AESTHETIC COVER ASSEMBLY	Pending
	AND METHOD	Verification of the second of
		(US 12/336,021
	Inventor: Robert T. Griffiths	filed 16 December 2008
P09018US2A	SUNSCREEN AND MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY	Pending
		(US 12/762,528
	Inventor: Robert T. Griffiths	filed on 19 Apr 2010)
P09019US2A	REFLECTIVE LIGHT SHELF, SYSTEM AND METHOD	Pending
		(US 12/750,995
	Inventor: Robert T. Griffiths	filed on 31 Mar 2010)

1

PATENT REEL: 027245 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 11/17/2011